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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

Country Name Organization E-mail 

Australia Johnathan Kool Geoscience Australia johnathan.kool@aad.gov.au 

Brazil Rodrigo de Souza Obino Diretoria de Hidrografia e Navegação  (DHN) obino@marinha.mil.br 

Canada Tim Kearns Great Lakes Observing System tim@glos.org 

France Thierry Schmitt Service hydrographique et océanographique de la Marine (Shom) thierry.schmitt@shom.fr 

Ireland Aileen Bohan 
Integrated Mapping for the Sustainable Development of 

Ireland's Marine Resource (INFOMAR) 
aileenbohan@gmail.com 

Italy Marzia Rovere 
Istituto di Scienze Marine (ISMAR) Consiglio Nazionale delle 

Ricerche (CNR) 
m.rovere@ismar.cnr.it 

Japan Shin Tani (chair) Japan Hydrographic Association (JHA) soarhigh@mac.com 

Korea Eunmi Chang University of Seoul (UoS) emchang21@gmail.com 

Korea Han Hyun-Chul Korea Institute of Geoscience and Mineral Resources han@kigam.re.kr 

Korea Hyo Hyun Sung Ewha Women’s University (EWHA) hhsung@ewha.ac.kr 

New Zealand Robin Falconer GEBCO robinfalconerassociates@gmail.com 

New Zealand Kevin Mackay National Institute of Water and Atmospheric Research (NIWA) kevin.mackay@niwa.co.nz 

Norway Evert Flier Norwegian Mapping Authority (NMA) Evert.Flier@kartverket.no 

Philippines Jaya Roperez 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic 

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
jroperez@ccom.unh.edu 

Poland Karolina Zwolak Polish Naval Academy karolina.zwolak1@gmail.com 

South Africa Rochelle Wigley 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic 

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
rochelle@ccom.unh.edu 

Sweden Martin Jakobsson (vice-chair) Stockholm University (SU) martin.jakobsson@geo.su.se 

UK Sam Harper United Kinggdom Hydrographic Office (UKHO) samuel.harper@ukho.gov.uk 
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UK Jamie McMichael-Phillips Seabed 2030 director@seabed2030.org 

UK Helen Snaith 
British Oceanographic data Centre (BODC) - National 

Oceanographic Centre (NCO) 
h.snaith@bodc.ac.uk 

USA Vicki Ferrini Lamont Doherty Earth Observatory, Columbia University ferrini@ldeo.columbia.edu 

USA Jennifer Jencks 

National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration 

(NOAA) - National Centers for Environmental Information 

(NCEI)/Director IHO Data Centre for Digital Bathymetry 

(DCDB) 

jennifer.jencks@noaa.gov 

USA Karen Marks National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA ) karen.marks@noaa.gov 

USA David Millar Fugro DMillar@fugro.com 

USA Caitlyn Raines Esri craines@esri.com 

- Julian Barbière 
Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission of UNESCO 

(IOC) 
J.Barbiere@unesco.org 

- Luigi Sinapi International Hydrographic Organization (IHO) luigi.sinapi@iho.int 

- David Wyatt (secretary) 
International Hydrographic Organization (IHO)/ GEBCO 

Secretary 
adso@iho.int 

Observers and Industry Experts 

Australia Aero Leplastrier Geoscience Australia aeroleplastrier@gmail.com 

Canada Denis Hains H2i Inc dhains@h2i.ca 

Canada Serge Lévesque Canadian Hydrographic Service serge.levesque@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada Paola Travaglini Canadian Hydrographic Service paola.travaglini@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Chile Hugo Gorziglia 
Servicio Hidrográfico y Oceanográfico de la Armada de Chile 

(SHOA) 
hgorziglia.hydro@gmail.com 

Germany Boris Dorschel Alfred Wegener Institute boris.dorschel@awi.de 

Israel Tomer Ketter 
Center for Coastal and Ocean Mapping/Joint Hydrographic  

Center – University of New Hampshire (CCOM/JHC - UNH) 
tketter@ccom.unh.edu 

Japan Kentaro Kaneda  
Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department, Japan Coast 

Guard (JHOD) 
ico@jodc.go.jp 
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Bold names – GGC 

 

Japan Yasuhiko Ohara 
Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department, Japan Coast 

Guard (JHOD) 
ohara@jodc.go.jp 

Korea Hak-Yeol (Peter) You Korea Hydrographic and Oceanographic Agency (KHOA) peterhak@korea.kr 

Péru Hugo Montoro Dirección de Hidrografía y Navegación (DHN) hmontoro@hotmail.com 

Russian Federation Evgenia Bazhenova National Institute for Water and Atmospheric Research (NIWA) evgenia.bazhenova@niwa.co.nz 

Russian Federation Yulia Zarayskaya Geological Institute of Russian Academy of Science geozar@yandex.ru 

Spain Gustavo Gómez-Pimpollo Crespo Instituto Hidrográfico de la Marina (IHM) g.gomez-pimpollo@mde.es 

Sri Lanka Nilupa Yapa National Hydrographic Office nilupa.samarakoon@gmail.com 

UK Jennifer Cheveaux Seabed 2030 admin@seabed2030.org 

UK Danielle Edgar 
British Oceanographic data Centre (BODC) - National 

Oceanographic Centre (NCO) 
dangar@bodc.ac.uk 

UK Pauline Weatherall 
British Oceanographic data Centre (BODC) - National 

Oceanographic Centre (NCO) 
paw@bodc.ac.uk 

USA David Armstrong National Geospatial Agency (NGA) david.a.armstrong@nga.mil 

USA John Lowell National Geospatial Agency (NGA) John.E.Lowell@nga.mil 

USA James Ford National Geospatial Agency (NGA) James.D.Ford@nga.mil 

USA Trent Palmer National Geospatial Agency (NGA) trent.c.palmer@nga.mil 

USA Alan Leonardi National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA ) alan.leonardi@noaa.gov 

USA Letha DeMont Naval Oceanographic Office (NAVOCEANO) letha.demont@navy.mil 

USA Nicole Raineault Ocean Exploration Trust nicole@oet.org 


